
District Awards and Recipients (As of 8.27.2025. Award data will finalize by October.)

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

0K

1K

2K

1,434
1,239

2,055

1,630

2,141
1,803

CTE Awards and Recipients Trend

2022-23
Awards Recipients

2023-24
Awards Recipients

2024-25
Awards Recipients

District Totals

A.A. for Transfer(ADT)

A.S. for Transfer(ADT)

A.S. Degree

Cert.(30 to < 60 units)

Cert.(16 to < 30 units)

Cert.(6 to < 18 units)

Cert.(8 to < 16 units)

Cert.(< 6 units)

2

428

151

177

306

232

53

1,239

2

498

157

177

314

233

53

1,434

26

21

691

282

168

323

269

54

1,630

26

22

879

302

168

332

271

55

2,055

29

4

672

297

195

406

326

65

1,803

29

5

797

311

195

409

330

65

2,141

CTE Award Types

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and InsƟtuƟonal EffecƟveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the Ɵme period July 1st - June 30th, for the respecƟve year.
Students may earn mulƟple awards in the same Ɵme period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the Ɵme period July 1st -
June 30th, for the respecƟve year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
African-American
Asian
Hispanic
MulƟ-Ethnicity
NaƟve American
Pac. Islander or Filipino
Unknown
White 17.7%

0.5%
1.3%
0.4%
2.8%
72.9%
3.3%
1.2%
100.0%

751
23
53
16
117
3,084
138
50
4,232

Race/Ethnicity DistribuƟon (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
Female
Male
Non-Binary
Unknown 1.9%

0.1%
45.5%
52.4%
100.0%

80
6
1,927
2,219
4,232

Gender DistribuƟon (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)

Award Type
All

CTE Award
Y

Financial Aid Eligi..
All

Award Year
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

Awards
Recipients


