District Awards and Recipients (As of 8.27.2025. Award data will finalize by October.)



2018-19 2019-20

2020-21 2021-22 **√** 2022-23 **2**023-24 **2**024-25

CTE Award Types						
	2022-23		2023-24		2024-25	
	Awards	Recipients	Awards	Recipients	Awards	Recipients
District Totals	1,434	1,239	2,055	1,630	2,141	1,803
A.A. for Transfer(ADT)	53	53	55	54	65	65
A.S. for Transfer(ADT)	233	232	271	269	330	326
A.S. Degree	314	306	332	323	409	406
Cert.(30 to < 60 units)	177	177	168	168	195	195
Cert.(16 to < 30 units)	157	151	302	282	311	297
Cert.(6 to < 18 units)	498	428	879	691	797	672
Cert.(8 to < 16 units)	2	2	22	21	5	4
Cert.(< 6 units)			26	26	29	29

Gender Distribution (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)					
	Recipients	Percent			
Grand Total	4,232	100.0%			
Female	2,219	52.4%			
Male	1,927	45.5%			
Non-Binary	6	0.1%			
Unknown	80	1.9%			

Race/Ethnicity Distribution (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)					
	Recipients	Percent			
Grand Total	4,232	100.0%			
African-American	50	1.2%			
Asian	138	3.3%			
Hispanic	3,084	72.9%			
Multi-Ethnicity	117	2.8%			
Native American	16	0.4%			
Pac. Islander or Filipino	53	1.3%			
Unknown	23	0.5%			
White	751	17.7%			

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st - June 30th, for the respective year. Students may earn multiple awards in the same time period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st -June 30th, for the respective year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.